
Many thanks to the great Sponsors of this event. For more information about them, please visit 

our website and follow the link to their website.

Event Photos:

Our photographer is Image Arts Photography. Your complimentary digital photo, that YOU MUST 

SELECT will be available on our photographer’s website at http://imageartsphoto.com. You will 

need to select the photo of your choice from his website.

Bonney Lake Chamber of Commerce "Labor of Love" Triathlon

We hope you like the finisher award. These were created by Callahan (He makes some amazing 

pieces of art). Visit his facebook at:
http://www.facebook.com/home.php?#!/callahansfirehouse?ref=ts 

Thank you to the following local sponsors of this event:



T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Nathan Dressel 84 26 M 4 20:28.1 22:44 1:05.0 2 54:31.5 23.0 0:50.9 2 39:45.7 6:19 1:56:41.2

2 Chris Blair 1 43 M 6 20:32.8 22:49 1:20.9 1 52:57.8 23.7 0:38.5 7 41:32.1 6:36 1:57:02.1

3 Scot Carr 289 41 M 10 21:06.7 23:27 56:00.0 4 40:24.9 6:25 1:57:31.6

4 Matthew Holmes 28 33 M 9 21:05.8 23:26 1:23.7 4 56:29.6 22.2 0:59.5 3 40:04.7 6:22 2:00:03.3

5 Mike Keenan 13 45 M 5 20:31.0 22:48 1:06.0 5 56:33.2 22.2 0:52.6 6 41:13.1 6:33 2:00:15.9

6 Justin Jablonowski 96 30 M 8 20:36.2 22:53 1:15.5 8 59:36.6 21.0 5 40:59.9 6:30 2:02:28.2

7 Keith Szot 12 45 M 1 17:50.0 19:49 1:13.8 11 1:01:07.1 20.5 0:57.4 8 41:57.2 6:40 2:03:05.5

8 Maxwell Long 75 44 M 14 22:47.1 25:19 0:59.2 7 58:20.4 21.5 0:36.5 9 42:36.3 6:46 2:05:19.5

9 Michael Molnar 26 35 M 13 22:33.6 25:03 1:23.2 6 58:20.1 21.5 0:53.6 11 43:01.3 6:50 2:06:11.8

10 Mike Graham 17 42 M 17 23:28.7 26:04 1:15.3 13 1:02:00.5 20.2 1:08.5 10 43:00.2 6:50 2:10:53.2

11 Michael Finley 35 23 M 62 29:05.8 32:19 2:16.9 3 56:12.6 22.3 1:01.2 15 44:57.4 7:08 2:13:33.9

12 Heidi Hubler 2 36 F 22 24:10.2 26:51 1:26.0 14 1:02:41.9 20.0 1:00.5 16 45:02.1 7:09 2:14:20.7

13

Sumner CrossFit 

Andy Mccurdy, Barry Carel, 

Walter Henry 72 0 M 11 21:53.7 24:19 0:41.6 16 1:04:17.1 19.5 0:34.7 25 47:36.3 7:33 2:15:03.4

14 Bryan Hoon 282 37 M 30 25:12.3 28:00 1:04.0 9 1:00:11.5 20.8 1:02.1 26 47:37.1 7:33 2:15:07.0

15 Phillip Kriss 7 51 M 36 26:16.6 29:11 1:45.7 10 1:00:33.2 20.7 1:12.9 17 45:53.3 7:17 2:15:41.7

16 Jeff Morrison 34 24 M 7 20:34.1 22:51 2:00.7 27 1:06:11.1 18.9 1:24.8 20 46:11.0 7:20 2:16:21.7

17 Erick Armes 31 30 M 12 22:06.1 24:33 1:28.6 20 1:04:55.2 19.3 1:14.0 27 47:42.1 7:34 2:17:26.0

18 David Tollefson 9 47 M 16 23:27.8 26:03 1:31.7 15 1:03:08.1 19.9 1:04.5 35 49:21.8 7:50 2:18:33.9

19 Jim Boswell 89 47 M 64 29:19.1 32:34 1:07.0 12 1:01:20.5 20.4 1:12.9 18 45:58.5 7:18 2:18:58.0

20 Quin Clements 86 39 M 37 26:20.8 29:16 1:31.4 24 1:06:01.2 19.0 1:09.3 13 44:09.7 7:00 2:19:12.4

21 Jake Goodchild 68 29 M 19 23:37.3 26:14 2:01.3 26 1:06:06.1 19.0 1:08.2 30 48:19.7 7:40 2:21:12.6

22 Adam Ales 95 29 M 25 24:42.7 27:27 2:02.9 25 1:06:02.6 19.0 0:53.3 24 47:32.6 7:33 2:21:14.1

23 Trent Van Duyn 25 35 M 15 22:48.6 25:20 1:56.8 38 1:08:28.5 18.3 0:54.7 22 47:23.8 7:31 2:21:32.4

24 Gary Tucci 76 54 M 35 26:01.6 28:54 3:03.9 36 1:08:08.9 18.4 1:06.3 14 44:44.4 7:06 2:23:05.1

25 Jennifer Block 281 48 F 34 25:59.5 28:52 1:26.5 18 1:04:46.9 19.4 0:57.0 41 50:00.7 7:56 2:23:10.6

26 Michael Augustine 24 36 M 28 24:57.3 27:43 3:37.8 17 1:04:40.3 19.4 1:31.7 36 49:24.3 7:50 2:24:11.4

27 John Monahan 88 44 M 27 24:50.3 27:36 1:19.3 31 1:07:22.7 18.6 0:47.3 40 49:52.0 7:55 2:24:11.6

28 Lindsay Timms 91 24 F 31 25:36.5 28:27 1:11.9 21 1:05:06.3 19.3 1:15.1 47 51:06.2 8:07 2:24:16.0

29 Karen Oyama 52 43 F 18 23:30.4 26:07 1:30.4 39 1:08:43.5 18.2 1:23.6 37 49:30.8 7:51 2:24:38.7

30 Nina Ellen Keaney 77 40 F 40 26:42.5 29:40 1:40.4 42 1:09:42.8 18.0 1:10.8 19 45:59.4 7:18 2:25:15.9

31 Steve Skidds 23 39 M 20 23:47.5 26:26 1:31.4 35 1:08:04.0 18.4 1:00.3 51 52:52.6 8:23 2:27:15.8

32 Aaron Wilson 85 35 M 84 34:33.3 38:23 2:27.9 19 1:04:47.2 19.4 1:52.9 12 43:49.8 6:57 2:27:31.1

33 Stephen Weins 287 49 M 60 29:04.1 32:18 2:44.9 29 1:06:12.7 18.9 1:56.7 28 47:42.7 7:34 2:27:41.1

34 Bill Gross 15 43 M 21 24:09.5 26:50 2:32.5 43 1:09:50.3 18.0 1:37.1 38 49:36.5 7:52 2:27:45.9

35 Lafe Purvis 30 30 M 43 27:05.6 30:06 2:42.4 40 1:08:59.7 18.2 1:02.9 31 48:34.6 7:43 2:28:25.2

36 William Kingman 32 29 M 32 25:37.2 28:28 2:44.6 33 1:07:45.5 18.5 1:08.1 48 51:31.3 8:11 2:28:46.7

37 Wesley Henrie 87 43 M 58 28:52.3 32:04 3:20.2 41 1:09:36.2 18.0 1:16.3 21 46:13.5 7:20 2:29:18.5

38 Luis Guillen 14 43 M 57 28:46.0 31:58 2:35.1 45 1:09:53.1 17.9 1:34.3 32 48:57.7 7:46 2:31:46.2

39 Patrick Hogan 4 59 M 24 24:41.9 27:26 2:34.8 22 1:05:18.6 19.2 1:17.9 67 58:17.4 9:15 2:32:10.6

40 Amanda Hoehler 58 37 F 33 25:52.0 28:44 1:57.7 47 1:10:19.3 17.8 1:08.8 53 54:26.6 8:38 2:33:44.4

41 David Lee Williams 3 61 M 23 24:33.0 27:17 2:49.7 30 1:07:13.4 18.7 1:29.5 71 58:32.5 9:17 2:34:38.1

42 Doug Mowbray 18 41 M 71 30:27.9 33:50 2:43.2 46 1:10:06.9 17.9 1:20.3 43 50:21.6 8:00 2:34:59.9

43 Tracie Chung 70 27 F 26 24:46.2 27:31 2:37.4 64 1:15:12.6 16.7 0:54.9 50 52:43.5 8:22 2:36:14.6

44 Jamie Huscroft 16 43 M 56 28:44.3 31:56 3:20.9 55 1:12:13.3 17.4 1:12.3 45 50:53.9 8:05 2:36:24.7

45 Natalie Gentry 78 32 F 69 30:03.9 33:23 1:55.7 48 1:10:47.0 17.7 1:30.1 52 53:39.7 8:31 2:37:56.4

46 Jason Swiger 36 21 M 87 35:09.3 39:03 2:27.4 51 1:11:02.2 17.7 1:18.6 29 48:01.5 7:37 2:37:59.0

47 Kerri North 291 32 F 76 31:52.1 35:24 1:11.1 60 1:13:18.3 17.1 1:21.2 44 50:47.5 8:04 2:38:30.2

48 Gloria Califf 94 57 F 50 27:27.9 30:30 2:29.4 49 1:10:50.0 17.7 1:25.0 62 56:34.6 8:59 2:38:46.9

49 Nancy Kummen 80 60 F 101 2:39:12.2 25:16 2:39:12.2

Bonney Lake Triathlon

Olympic Overall Results
Saturday, September 04, 2010
BuDu Racing, LLC 

Swim Bike Run
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Swim Bike Run

50 Tyler Swanger 33 27 M 68 30:02.6 33:22 3:17.7 34 1:08:02.2 18.4 1:33.6 61 56:24.1 8:57 2:39:20.2

51

D Squared 

Kristy Dwight, Kevin Dwight 74 0 M 77 32:34.0 36:11 1:58.7 65 1:15:15.6 16.7 0:45.7 33 49:04.8 7:47 2:39:38.8

52 Douglas Samuels 8 51 M 92 35:33.0 39:30 3:09.2 53 1:12:05.0 17.4 1:54.2 23 47:30.6 7:32 2:40:12.0

53 Teri O'Neal 54 41 F 72 30:33.8 33:57 1:28.0 37 1:08:12.6 18.4 1:28.2 73 58:42.3 9:19 2:40:24.9

54 Steve Sjolund 21 39 M 52 27:43.6 30:48 2:40.4 54 1:12:11.9 17.4 1:27.6 63 56:41.1 9:00 2:40:44.6

55 Michael Philp 19 40 M 48 27:18.0 30:20 1:56.3 62 1:13:53.1 17.0 1:14.0 65 57:19.9 9:06 2:41:41.3

56 Alyssa Goodchild 66 30 F 83 34:21.7 38:10 3:55.5 56 1:12:33.3 17.3 1:28.7 42 50:07.7 7:57 2:42:26.9

57 Chelle Miller 82 43 F 49 27:20.9 30:22 3:37.8 86 1:21:52.9 15.3 1:13.6 34 49:06.0 7:48 2:43:11.2

58 Mike Eekhoff 29 31 M 41 26:52.6 29:51 2:14.2 72 1:17:32.2 16.2 1:02.7 57 55:31.9 8:49 2:43:13.6

59 Julie Groo 93 53 F 74 30:48.3 34:13 3:23.0 74 1:17:53.1 16.1 2:41.6 39 49:43.9 7:53 2:44:29.9

60 William Thordarson 10 47 M 95 38:16.2 42:31 3:09.5 32 1:07:23.6 18.6 1:30.5 55 54:48.1 8:42 2:45:07.9

61 Andrea Christophersen 59 37 F 88 35:11.5 39:06 2:14.0 66 1:15:45.3 16.6 1:13.3 46 50:56.3 8:05 2:45:20.4

62 Marcus D'Angelo 38 19 M 73 30:38.4 34:02 2:43.6 58 1:13:16.3 17.1 0:41.8 77 59:54.3 9:30 2:47:14.4

63 Barbara Huseby 45 59 F 93 37:09.1 41:17 2:45.0 23 1:05:45.7 19.1 1:42.4 78 59:59.3 9:31 2:47:21.5

64 Danielle Burnett 40 37 F 66 29:49.1 33:08 2:45.8 57 1:13:14.2 17.1 1:24.9 79 1:00:13.3 9:33 2:47:27.3

65 Jenn Crawford 67 29 F 39 26:42.1 29:40 1:11.7 84 1:20:24.6 15.6 1:04.9 66 58:05.0 9:13 2:47:28.3

66 Aurelie Cabou 292 31 F 3 19:49.5 22:01 2:52.1 92 1:24:06.3 14.9 1:28.6 74 59:13.3 9:24 2:47:29.8

67 Tamara Morris 179 42 F 54 28:13.5 31:21 2:58.7 81 1:19:22.4 15.8 2:25.9 56 54:59.9 8:44 2:48:00.4

68 Allen Bergeron 97 32 M 99 42:07.5 46:48 2:22.7 28 1:06:12.4 18.9 1:28.6 59 56:09.9 8:55 2:48:21.1

69 Palmer Higa 22 39 M 91 35:32.9 39:29 2:12.3 52 1:11:05.4 17.6 1:02.0 70 58:32.2 9:17 2:48:24.8

70 Edward Sproull 90 56 M 46 27:11.3 30:12 1:52.7 68 1:16:02.9 16.5 2:43.6 81 1:00:49.3 9:39 2:48:39.8

71 Cynthia Johnson 50 47 F 79 32:59.3 36:39 2:36.7 63 1:14:20.2 16.9 1:33.6 64 57:12.9 9:05 2:48:42.7

72 Shannon Lind 79 39 F 67 29:59.3 33:19 2:03.2 79 1:18:46.7 15.9 1:47.3 60 56:11.1 8:55 2:48:47.6

73 Jason Cruz 27 35 M 59 29:00.0 32:13 1:45.5 78 1:18:42.5 15.9 0:53.2 72 58:36.2 9:18 2:48:57.4

74 Linda Kent 55 40 F 78 32:48.3 36:27 3:21.6 82 1:20:05.7 15.7 1:41.9 49 52:38.7 8:21 2:50:36.2

75 Abby Majercik 237 37 F 38 26:27.5 29:23 2:37.1 67 1:15:46.9 16.6 1:48.3 85 1:04:05.4 10:10 2:50:45.2

76 Jen Vacanti 69 28 F 45 27:11.0 30:12 1:48.7 76 1:18:15.1 16.0 1:17.2 83 1:02:47.9 9:58 2:51:19.9

77 Michael Jones 6 52 M 70 30:13.5 33:34 5:03.4 69 1:16:07.0 16.5 2:05.6 69 58:25.6 9:16 2:51:55.1

78 Joan Hogan 46 56 F 65 29:28.4 32:44 3:10.1 73 1:17:40.2 16.1 1:52.9 80 1:00:26.0 9:36 2:52:37.6

79 Chad Martin 20 40 M 51 27:35.0 30:39 4:11.4 50 1:10:53.7 17.7 2:13.6 93 1:08:46.5 10:55 2:53:40.2

80 Jill Hudson 49 48 F 61 29:04.2 32:18 2:44.5 88 1:22:21.4 15.2 1:05.7 76 59:35.4 9:27 2:54:51.2

81 Laurie Sjolund 57 38 F 80 33:02.5 36:42 2:22.3 80 1:19:14.4 15.8 1:31.6 75 59:29.1 9:27 2:55:39.9

82 Pam Thomas 83 49 F 53 28:11.8 31:19 1:43.5 97 1:31:58.6 13.6 1:56.9 54 54:43.3 8:41 2:58:34.1

83 Carl Buchanan 5 55 M 44 27:06.6 30:07 4:19.1 70 1:16:25.8 16.4 2:13.3 92 1:08:44.5 10:55 2:58:49.3

84 Denise Barwick 283 41 F 81 33:56.8 37:42 2:48.7 59 1:13:17.1 17.1 1:24.8 90 1:07:41.7 10:45 2:59:09.1

85 Ryan Sayers 43 18 M 94 37:27.0 41:37 3:19.4 61 1:13:25.5 17.1 1:13.1 84 1:04:03.8 10:10 2:59:28.8

86 Chris Roy 11 47 M 55 28:40.6 31:51 4:11.2 75 1:18:06.8 16.1 2:15.1 88 1:06:43.9 10:35 2:59:57.6

87 Kathy Koehler 47 53 F 42 26:57.2 29:57 1:44.1 87 1:22:06.9 15.3 2:15.2 89 1:07:16.5 10:41 3:00:19.9

88 Jodi Frampton 62 34 F 63 29:16.8 32:31 3:02.5 89 1:23:21.4 15.0 1:39.4 86 1:04:39.0 10:16 3:01:59.1

89 Sharon Broberg 194 50 F 82 33:57.4 37:43 3:29.4 91 1:23:50.0 15.0 1:04.0 82 1:01:04.7 9:42 3:03:25.5

90 Chelsea Hightower 63 33 F 89 35:24.1 39:20 5:25.6 94 1:25:37.6 14.6 1:55.9 58 55:41.6 8:50 3:04:04.8

91 Barbara Johnson 44 62 F 47 27:15.8 30:17 3:58.5 93 1:24:25.2 14.9 0:40.5 91 1:07:59.1 10:47 3:04:19.1

92 Meredith Mcdonald 56 39 F 97 39:30.6 43:53 3:48.9 85 1:20:47.9 15.5 2:03.5 68 58:23.8 9:16 3:04:34.7

93 Garrett Anderson 37 20 M 98 41:53.5 46:32 3:58.4 71 1:17:10.2 16.3 1:37.2 87 1:05:55.2 10:28 3:10:34.5

94 Diana Hull 60 36 F 75 31:20.4 34:49 3:02.1 83 1:20:12.7 15.6 2:03.7 96 1:15:54.2 12:03 3:12:33.1

95

trigeminy 

Erin Burgman, Christine 

Cordle, Desiree Hart-Wilson 71 0 M 2 19:15.5 21:23 0:45.2 98 1:42:07.4 12.3 0:55.4 95 1:12:32.2 11:31 3:15:35.7

96 Meg Ashbaugh 81 32 F 90 35:32.0 39:29 3:07.7 90 1:23:46.5 15.0 2:09.0 97 1:17:33.5 12:19 3:22:08.7

97 Michele Egan 51 47 F 86 35:05.2 38:59 3:53.3 77 1:18:37.1 16.0 3:03.2 99 1:21:32.7 12:57 3:22:11.5

98 Nicole Zerbato 53 42 F 96 38:50.8 43:09 2:30.5 96 1:30:05.6 13.9 2:25.3 94 1:12:04.5 11:26 3:25:56.7

99 Paula Vitolo 41 41 F 85 34:43.0 38:34 3:49.2 95 1:26:01.6 14.6 3:00.2 98 1:19:20.7 12:36 3:26:54.7

100 Stephen Sergeson 42 19 M 101 51:29.9 57:12 3:32.7 100 1:50:30.5 11.3 1:01.0 100 1:51:57.9 17:46 4:38:32.0

DNF Terry Edelbach 39 43 M 100 46:01.2 51:08 7:16.1 99 1:43:02.9 12.2

DQ Katy Dougherty 48 48 F 29 25:02.1 27:49 1:50.2 44 1:09:52.6 17.9 1:27.7 DQ 25:25.0 4:02 2:03:37.6
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 27 Lindsay Timms 91 24 25:36.5 1:11.9 1:05:06.3 1:15.1 51:06.2 2:24:16.0

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 42 Tracie Chung 70 27 24:46.2 2:37.4 1:15:12.6 0:54.9 52:43.5 2:36:14.6

2 62 Jenn Crawford 67 29 26:42.1 1:11.7 1:20:24.6 1:04.9 58:05.0 2:47:28.3

3 73 Jen Vacanti 69 28 27:11.0 1:48.7 1:18:15.1 1:17.2 1:02:47.9 2:51:19.9

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 44 Natalie Gentry 78 32 30:03.9 1:55.7 1:10:47.0 1:30.1 53:39.7 2:37:56.4

2 46 Kerri North 291 32 31:52.1 1:11.1 1:13:18.3 1:21.2 50:47.5 2:38:30.2

3 54 Alyssa Goodchild 66 30 34:21.7 3:55.5 1:12:33.3 1:28.7 50:07.7 2:42:26.9

4 63 Aurelie Cabou 292 31 19:49.5 2:52.1 1:24:06.3 1:28.6 59:13.3 2:47:29.8

5 85 Jodi Frampton 62 34 29:16.8 3:02.5 1:23:21.4 1:39.4 1:04:39.0 3:01:59.1

6 87 Chelsea Hightower 63 33 35:24.1 5:25.6 1:25:37.6 1:55.9 55:41.6 3:04:04.8

7 92 Meg Ashbaugh 81 32 35:32.0 3:07.7 1:23:46.5 2:09.0 1:17:33.5 3:22:08.7

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 12 Heidi Hubler 2 36 24:10.2 1:26.0 1:02:41.9 1:00.5 45:02.1 2:14:20.7

2 39 Amanda Hoehler 58 37 25:52.0 1:57.7 1:10:19.3 1:08.8 54:26.6 2:33:44.4

3 59 Andrea Christophersen 59 37 35:11.5 2:14.0 1:15:45.3 1:13.3 50:56.3 2:45:20.4

4 69 Shannon Lind 79 39 29:59.3 2:03.2 1:18:46.7 1:47.3 56:11.1 2:48:47.6

5 72 Abby Majercik 237 37 26:27.5 2:37.1 1:15:46.9 1:48.3 1:04:05.4 2:50:45.2

6 78 Laurie Sjolund 57 38 33:02.5 2:22.3 1:19:14.4 1:31.6 59:29.1 2:55:39.9

7 89 Meredith Mcdonald 56 39 39:30.6 3:48.9 1:20:47.9 2:03.5 58:23.8 3:04:34.7

8 91 Diana Hull 60 36 31:20.4 3:02.1 1:20:12.7 2:03.7 1:15:54.2 3:12:33.1

Female 35 to 39

Female 30 to 34

Bonney Lake Triathlon

Long Course Age Group Results
Saturday, September 04, 2010
BuDu Racing, LLC 

Female 20 to 24

Female 25 to 29
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 28 Karen Oyama 52 43 23:30.4 1:30.4 1:08:43.5 1:23.6 49:30.8 2:24:38.7

2 29 Nina Ellen Keaney 77 40 26:42.5 1:40.4 1:09:42.8 1:10.8 45:59.4 2:25:15.9

3 51 Teri O'Neal 54 41 30:33.8 1:28.0 1:08:12.6 1:28.2 58:42.3 2:40:24.9

4 55 Chelle Miller 82 43 27:20.9 3:37.8 1:21:52.9 1:13.6 49:06.0 2:43:11.2

5 64 Tamara Morris 179 42 28:13.5 2:58.7 1:19:22.4 2:25.9 54:59.9 2:48:00.4

6 71 Linda Kent 55 40 32:48.3 3:21.6 1:20:05.7 1:41.9 52:38.7 2:50:36.2

7 81 Denise Barwick 283 41 33:56.8 2:48.7 1:13:17.1 1:24.8 1:07:41.7 2:59:09.1

8 94 Nicole Zerbato 53 42 38:50.8 2:30.5 1:30:05.6 2:25.3 1:12:04.5 3:25:56.7

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 24 Jennifer Block 281 48 25:59.5 1:26.5 1:04:46.9 0:57.0 50:00.7 2:23:10.6

2 68 Cynthia Johnson 50 47 32:59.3 2:36.7 1:14:20.2 1:33.6 57:12.9 2:48:42.7

3 77 Jill Hudson 49 48 29:04.2 2:44.5 1:22:21.4 1:05.7 59:35.4 2:54:51.2

4 79 Pam Thomas 83 49 28:11.8 1:43.5 1:31:58.6 1:56.9 54:43.3 2:58:34.1

5 93 Michele Egan 51 47 35:05.2 3:53.3 1:18:37.1 3:03.2 1:21:32.7 3:22:11.5

DQ DQ Katy Dougherty 48 48 25:02.1 1:50.2 1:09:52.6 1:27.7 25:25.0 2:03:37.6

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 57 Julie Groo 93 53 30:48.3 3:23.0 1:17:53.1 2:41.6 49:43.9 2:44:29.9

2 84 Kathy Koehler 47 53 26:57.2 1:44.1 1:22:06.9 2:15.2 1:07:16.5 3:00:19.9

3 86 Sharon Broberg 194 50 33:57.4 3:29.4 1:23:50.0 1:04.0 1:01:04.7 3:03:25.5

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 47 Gloria Califf 94 57 27:27.9 2:29.4 1:10:50.0 1:25.0 56:34.6 2:38:46.9

2 61 Barbara Huseby 45 59 37:09.1 2:45.0 1:05:45.7 1:42.4 59:59.3 2:47:21.5

3 75 Joan Hogan 46 56 29:28.4 3:10.1 1:17:40.2 1:52.9 1:00:26.0 2:52:37.6

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 48 Nancy Kummen 80 60 2:39:12.2 2:39:12.2

2 88 Barbara Johnson 44 62 27:15.8 3:58.5 1:24:25.2 0:40.5 1:07:59.1 3:04:19.1

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 60 Marcus D'Angelo 38 19 30:38.4 2:43.6 1:13:16.3 0:41.8 59:54.3 2:47:14.4

2 82 Ryan Sayers 43 18 37:27.0 3:19.4 1:13:25.5 1:13.1 1:04:03.8 2:59:28.8

3 95 Stephen Sergeson 42 19 51:29.9 3:32.7 1:50:30.5 1:01.0 1:51:57.9 4:38:32.0

Female 50 to 54

Female 60 to 64

Female 45 to 49

Female 40 to 44

Female 55 to 59

Male 19 and under
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 11 Michael Finley 35 23 29:05.8 2:16.9 56:12.6 1:01.2 44:57.4 2:13:33.9

2 15 Jeff Morrison 34 24 20:34.1 2:00.7 1:06:11.1 1:24.8 46:11.0 2:16:21.7

3 45 Jason Swiger 36 21 35:09.3 2:27.4 1:11:02.2 1:18.6 48:01.5 2:37:59.0

4 90 Garrett Anderson 37 20 41:53.5 3:58.4 1:17:10.2 1:37.2 1:05:55.2 3:10:34.5

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 1 Nathan Dressel 84 26 20:28.1 1:05.0 54:31.5 0:50.9 39:45.7 1:56:41.2

2 20 Jake Goodchild 68 29 23:37.3 2:01.3 1:06:06.1 1:08.2 48:19.7 2:21:12.6

3 21 Adam Ales 95 29 24:42.7 2:02.9 1:06:02.6 0:53.3 47:32.6 2:21:14.1

4 35 William Kingman 32 29 25:37.2 2:44.6 1:07:45.5 1:08.1 51:31.3 2:28:46.7

5 49 Tyler Swanger 33 27 30:02.6 3:17.7 1:08:02.2 1:33.6 56:24.1 2:39:20.2

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 4 Matthew Holmes 28 33 21:05.8 1:23.7 56:29.6 0:59.5 40:04.7 2:00:03.3

2 6 Justin Jablonowski 96 30 20:36.2 1:15.5 59:36.6 40:59.9 2:02:28.2

3 16 Erick Armes 31 30 22:06.1 1:28.6 1:04:55.2 1:14.0 47:42.1 2:17:26.0

4 34 Lafe Purvis 30 30 27:05.6 2:42.4 1:08:59.7 1:02.9 48:34.6 2:28:25.2

5 56 Mike Eekhoff 29 31 26:52.6 2:14.2 1:17:32.2 1:02.7 55:31.9 2:43:13.6

6 65 Allen Bergeron 97 32 42:07.5 2:22.7 1:06:12.4 1:28.6 56:09.9 2:48:21.1

Male 30 to 34

Male 25 to 29

Male 20 to 24
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 9 Michael Molnar 26 35 22:33.6 1:23.2 58:20.1 0:53.6 43:01.3 2:06:11.8

2 13 Bryan Hoon 282 37 25:12.3 1:04.0 1:00:11.5 1:02.1 47:37.1 2:15:07.0

3 19 Quin Clements 86 39 26:20.8 1:31.4 1:06:01.2 1:09.3 44:09.7 2:19:12.4

4 22 Trent Van Duyn 25 35 22:48.6 1:56.8 1:08:28.5 0:54.7 47:23.8 2:21:32.4

5 25 Michael Augustine 24 36 24:57.3 3:37.8 1:04:40.3 1:31.7 49:24.3 2:24:11.4

6 30 Steve Skidds 23 39 23:47.5 1:31.4 1:08:04.0 1:00.3 52:52.6 2:27:15.8

7 31 Aaron Wilson 85 35 34:33.3 2:27.9 1:04:47.2 1:52.9 43:49.8 2:27:31.1

8 52 Steve Sjolund 21 39 27:43.6 2:40.4 1:12:11.9 1:27.6 56:41.1 2:40:44.6

9 66 Palmer Higa 22 39 35:32.9 2:12.3 1:11:05.4 1:02.0 58:32.2 2:48:24.8

10 70 Jason Cruz 27 35 29:00.0 1:45.5 1:18:42.5 0:53.2 58:36.2 2:48:57.4

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 2 Chris Blair 1 43 20:32.8 1:20.9 52:57.8 0:38.5 41:32.1 1:57:02.1

2 3 Scot Carr 289 41 21:06.7 56:00.0 40:24.9 1:57:31.6

3 8 Maxwell Long 75 44 22:47.1 0:59.2 58:20.4 0:36.5 42:36.3 2:05:19.5

4 10 Mike Graham 17 42 23:28.7 1:15.3 1:02:00.5 1:08.5 43:00.2 2:10:53.2

5 26 John Monahan 88 44 24:50.3 1:19.3 1:07:22.7 0:47.3 49:52.0 2:24:11.6

6 33 Bill Gross 15 43 24:09.5 2:32.5 1:09:50.3 1:37.1 49:36.5 2:27:45.9

7 36 Wesley Henrie 87 43 28:52.3 3:20.2 1:09:36.2 1:16.3 46:13.5 2:29:18.5

8 37 Luis Guillen 14 43 28:46.0 2:35.1 1:09:53.1 1:34.3 48:57.7 2:31:46.2

9 41 Doug Mowbray 18 41 30:27.9 2:43.2 1:10:06.9 1:20.3 50:21.6 2:34:59.9

10 43 Jamie Huscroft 16 43 28:44.3 3:20.9 1:12:13.3 1:12.3 50:53.9 2:36:24.7

11 53 Michael Philp 19 40 27:18.0 1:56.3 1:13:53.1 1:14.0 57:19.9 2:41:41.3

12 76 Chad Martin 20 40 27:35.0 4:11.4 1:10:53.7 2:13.6 1:08:46.5 2:53:40.2

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 5 Mike Keenan 13 45 20:31.0 1:06.0 56:33.2 0:52.6 41:13.1 2:00:15.9

2 7 Keith Szot 12 45 17:50.0 1:13.8 1:01:07.1 0:57.4 41:57.2 2:03:05.5

3 17 David Tollefson 9 47 23:27.8 1:31.7 1:03:08.1 1:04.5 49:21.8 2:18:33.9

4 18 Jim Boswell 89 47 29:19.1 1:07.0 1:01:20.5 1:12.9 45:58.5 2:18:58.0

5 32 Stephen Weins 287 49 29:04.1 2:44.9 1:06:12.7 1:56.7 47:42.7 2:27:41.1

6 58 William Thordarson 10 47 38:16.2 3:09.5 1:07:23.6 1:30.5 54:48.1 2:45:07.9

7 83 Chris Roy 11 47 28:40.6 4:11.2 1:18:06.8 2:15.1 1:06:43.9 2:59:57.6

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 14 Phillip Kriss 7 51 26:16.6 1:45.7 1:00:33.2 1:12.9 45:53.3 2:15:41.7

2 23 Gary Tucci 76 54 26:01.6 3:03.9 1:08:08.9 1:06.3 44:44.4 2:23:05.1

3 50 Douglas Samuels 8 51 35:33.0 3:09.2 1:12:05.0 1:54.2 47:30.6 2:40:12.0

4 74 Michael Jones 6 52 30:13.5 5:03.4 1:16:07.0 2:05.6 58:25.6 2:51:55.1

Male 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54

Male 40 to 44

Male 35 to 39
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 38 Patrick Hogan 4 59 24:41.9 2:34.8 1:05:18.6 1:17.9 58:17.4 2:32:10.6

2 67 Edward Sproull 90 56 27:11.3 1:52.7 1:16:02.9 2:43.6 1:00:49.3 2:48:39.8

3 80 Carl Buchanan 5 55 27:06.6 4:19.1 1:16:25.8 2:13.3 1:08:44.5 2:58:49.3

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 40 David Lee Williams 3 61 24:33.0 2:49.7 1:07:13.4 1:29.5 58:32.5 2:34:38.1

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 1 Danielle Burnett 40 37 29:49.1 2:45.8 1:13:14.2 1:24.9 1:00:13.3 2:47:27.3

2 2 Paula Vitolo 41 41 34:43.0 3:49.2 1:26:01.6 3:00.2 1:19:20.7 3:26:54.7

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

DNF DNF Terry Edelbach 39 43 46:01.2 7:16.1 1:43:02.9

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 1

Sumner CrossFit 

Andy Mccurdy, Barry 

Carel, Walter Henry 72 0 21:53.7 0:41.6 1:04:17.1 0:34.7 47:36.3 2:15:03.4

2 2

D Squared 

Kristy Dwight, Kevin 

Dwight 74 0 32:34.0 1:58.7 1:15:15.6 0:45.7 49:04.8 2:39:38.8

3 3

trigeminy 

Erin Burgman, Christine 

Cordle, Desiree Hart-

Wilson 71 0 19:15.5 0:45.2 1:42:07.4 0:55.4 1:12:32.2 3:15:35.7

Relay

Clydesdale

Athena

Male 60 to 64

Male 55 to 59
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

1 Richard Ling 101 46 M 17 9:11.7 28:42 0:48.1 2 32:47.7 22.5 0:38.0 1 19:39.3 6:20 1:03:04.8

2

Team M2

Drew Magill, Jake Magill 254 0 M 10 8:30.5 26:34 1:03.9 1 31:17.1 23.6 0:31.1 14 21:47.3 7:02 1:03:09.9

3 Bryan Brosious 145 25 M 3 7:30.7 23:26 0:44.2 5 34:10.2 21.6 0:35.3 8 21:12.2 6:50 1:04:12.6

4 Luke Jones 290 27 M 6 8:10.3 25:31 1:04.7 3 33:49.3 21.8 0:56.2 2 20:12.7 6:31 1:04:13.2

5 Blake Morgan 125 17 M 4 7:46.5 24:16 1:54.2 7 35:55.9 20.5 0:23.9 3 20:14.8 6:32 1:06:15.3

6 Stuart Ayling 133 34 M 24 9:38.9 30:06 1:31.9 4 34:09.6 21.6 1:07.9 4 20:16.9 6:32 1:06:45.2

7 Jonathan Phay 131 36 M 7 8:26.8 26:21 1:47.7 12 36:37.1 20.2 0:58.7 5 20:19.5 6:33 1:08:09.8

8 Patrick Strand 252 51 M 9 8:28.0 26:28 1:12.1 14 37:01.9 19.9 0:57.7 9 21:12.7 6:50 1:08:52.4

9 Martin Ayling 250 37 M 27 9:54.7 30:56 1:25.3 10 36:34.0 20.2 0:48.1 13 21:44.2 7:01 1:10:26.3

10 Zachary Goodsell 256 18 M 37 10:21.8 32:21 1:04.2 9 36:21.0 20.3 1:24.2 11 21:28.8 6:55 1:10:40.0

11 Barry Clark 103 62 M 35 10:16.5 32:05 0:51.7 11 36:36.4 20.2 0:56.1 23 23:13.9 7:29 1:11:54.6

12 Robert Moore 258 44 M 63 11:34.8 36:09 1:41.9 13 36:45.9 20.1 0:56.7 7 21:08.1 6:49 1:12:07.4

13 Gregg Metzler 110 52 M 23 9:36.6 30:00 1:00.3 17 37:47.1 19.5 0:35.5 25 23:31.0 7:35 1:12:30.5

14 Dave Allan 135 32 M 2 7:27.1 23:17 1:56.4 47 41:29.6 17.8 0:55.6 12 21:34.1 6:57 1:13:22.8

15 Rob Rogers 154 34 M 11 8:35.2 26:49 1:39.8 19 38:07.8 19.4 0:59.7 37 24:31.1 7:55 1:13:53.6

16 Foster Boone 265 25 M 5 8:06.4 25:19 1:13.5 26 39:55.9 18.5 0:49.1 35 24:14.0 7:49 1:14:18.9

17 Michael Soupine 288 59 M 46 10:41.9 33:23 1:19.4 6 35:51.5 20.6 1:27.9 48 25:00.5 8:04 1:14:21.2

18 Brianna Home 268 29 F 29 9:55.8 30:59 1:10.9 22 39:04.5 18.9 0:46.6 30 23:55.7 7:43 1:14:53.5

19 Zach Franklin 279 24 M 33 10:07.9 31:37 1:29.7 30 40:18.2 18.3 1:03.4 16 22:12.7 7:10 1:15:11.9

20 JC Clementz 264 33 M 49 10:49.7 33:48 2:12.9 28 40:08.4 18.4 1:10.0 6 21:03.2 6:47 1:15:24.2

21 Jessica Rogers 232 34 F 28 9:54.7 30:56 1:34.7 32 40:27.8 18.2 1:12.2 18 22:22.1 7:13 1:15:31.5

22 Steve Stocker 120 45 M 25 9:45.5 30:28 2:00.1 15 37:09.7 19.9 0:54.0 64 26:39.8 8:36 1:16:29.1

23 Alex Rantz 146 24 M 1 7:13.3 22:33 2:07.1 45 41:22.0 17.8 1:08.5 45 24:54.0 8:02 1:16:44.9

24 Craig Nelson 285 38 M 40 10:23.7 32:27 1:53.9 37 40:57.7 18.0 1:01.3 22 23:10.8 7:28 1:17:27.4

25 Samantha Twardowski 260 31 F 38 10:22.7 32:24 1:49.3 31 40:20.0 18.3 1:03.8 32 24:02.8 7:45 1:17:38.6

26 George Weiss 104 60 M 55 11:21.5 35:28 1:41.9 24 39:43.2 18.6 1:02.9 31 24:00.3 7:45 1:17:49.8

27 Randal Pulkrabek 119 46 M 61 11:31.2 35:59 2:28.2 20 38:19.3 19.3 2:02.2 26 23:34.4 7:36 1:17:55.3

28 Chris Liebsch 128 39 M 67 11:41.0 36:31 2:46.4 16 37:18.3 19.8 1:21.8 49 25:15.3 8:09 1:18:22.8

29 Trinidad Chavez 139 30 M 53 11:14.8 35:06 2:03.8 54 42:24.2 17.4 1:16.6 15 21:48.0 7:02 1:18:47.4

30 Hubert Wenzel 147 23 M 21 9:29.5 29:38 1:21.1 40 41:06.3 18.0 0:49.5 56 26:10.9 8:26 1:18:57.3

31 Jesse Butterfield 149 19 M 22 9:34.8 29:54 2:39.5 69 44:12.6 16.7 0:37.2 17 22:14.7 7:10 1:19:18.8

32 Kevin Lewis 136 31 M 69 11:47.6 36:49 2:01.8 21 39:04.0 18.9 0:58.8 51 25:32.7 8:14 1:19:24.9

33 Kelly Christensen 262 41 F 36 10:21.1 32:21 1:22.5 27 40:03.5 18.4 0:50.9 73 27:20.9 8:49 1:19:58.9

34 Patrick Purcell 114 49 M 64 11:35.8 36:12 1:31.3 41 41:08.8 17.9 1:11.9 39 24:34.6 7:55 1:20:02.4

35 Jesse Morgan 144 25 M 68 11:42.9 36:34 3:22.9 23 39:09.6 18.9 1:08.3 40 24:40.6 7:57 1:20:04.3

36 Brooks Broberg 160 49 M 97 13:05.3 40:53 1:07.7 29 40:13.9 18.4 0:46.7 46 24:55.0 8:02 1:20:08.6

37

STD's 

Steve Conklin, Anthony Lieggi, 

Don Weber 244 0 M 15 9:07.0 28:29 0:37.7 91 47:15.6 15.6 0:36.3 21 22:57.7 7:24 1:20:34.3

38 Miki York 272 36 F 41 10:24.6 32:30 1:11.5 63 43:36.6 16.9 1:04.8 36 24:21.2 7:51 1:20:38.7

39 Lincoln Miller 113 50 M 47 10:47.3 33:42 2:41.9 57 42:48.2 17.2 0:43.5 28 23:44.9 7:39 1:20:45.8

40 Stanley Nicholl 116 47 M 103 13:26.4 41:59 2:03.7 18 37:50.7 19.5 1:14.2 59 26:19.3 8:29 1:20:54.3

41 Pat Weatherholt 118 46 M 84 12:28.1 38:58 1:20.1 35 40:39.9 18.2 1:06.0 52 25:37.5 8:16 1:21:11.6

42

Hills Suck 

Brent Allan, Elissa Carlisto, 

Devin Carlisto 249 0 M 26 9:47.4 30:34 0:41.5 67 44:04.4 16.7 0:31.0 66 26:46.8 8:38 1:21:51.1

43 Patrick Ryan 157 41 M 87 12:36.7 39:23 2:39.6 34 40:38.5 18.2 0:37.1 50 25:27.1 8:13 1:21:59.0

44 Ki Shin 123 44 M 62 11:34.7 36:09 1:20.8 8 36:12.1 20.4 0:48.6 129 32:38.1 10:32 1:22:34.3

45 Elizabeth Martin 65 30 F 20 9:29.0 29:38 1:51.2 96 47:58.5 15.4 1:03.8 19 22:52.4 7:23 1:23:14.9

Swim Bike Run

Bonney Lake Triathlon

Sprint Overall Results
Saturday, September 04, 2010
BuDu Racing, LLC 
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

Swim Bike Run

BuDu Racing, LLC 

46 Kari Hall 226 31 F 134 15:18.1 47:49 2:03.9 25 39:49.2 18.5 1:18.3 47 24:57.9 8:03 1:23:27.4

47 Ron Whitney 105 58 M 50 10:53.5 34:01 2:40.0 39 41:03.4 18.0 2:19.7 63 26:33.0 8:34 1:23:29.6

48 Gary Grossblatt 112 51 M 74 12:03.4 37:39 1:24.1 33 40:37.1 18.2 0:51.0 92 28:46.5 9:17 1:23:42.1

49 Jake Heckert 150 17 M 18 9:12.8 28:45 3:08.9 114 49:15.6 15.0 0:58.3 10 21:23.4 6:54 1:23:59.0

50 Mike Pecheos 130 37 M 91 12:49.1 40:03 3:13.6 46 41:26.9 17.8 0:45.1 55 26:00.2 8:23 1:24:14.9

51 Steve Keller 277 60 M 45 10:40.2 33:20 1:31.3 44 41:17.5 17.9 1:37.4 98 29:18.8 9:27 1:24:25.2

52 Sheri Hancey 200 55 F 80 12:16.5 38:20 1:30.5 50 41:45.8 17.7 1:00.3 77 27:55.7 9:00 1:24:28.8

53 Judy Fisher 207 67 F 120 14:24.7 45:00 1:44.5 68 44:07.6 16.7 1:22.1 27 23:40.6 7:38 1:25:19.5

54 Kurt Gordon 152 31 M 71 11:51.0 37:02 1:43.9 55 42:24.6 17.4 0:51.7 86 28:28.6 9:11 1:25:19.8

55 Rex Oreutt 284 28 M 105 13:29.2 42:08 3:02.1 48 41:37.7 17.7 1:14.1 54 26:00.1 8:23 1:25:23.2

56 Keith Reagan 295 41 M 89 12:44.9 39:48 2:22.2 59 43:15.1 17.1 2:30.2 38 24:34.5 7:55 1:25:26.9

57 Lacey Way 219 30 F 118 14:11.0 44:19 2:41.8 74 45:14.3 16.3 0:45.6 20 22:53.5 7:23 1:25:46.2

58 Charles Foster 257 27 M 79 12:15.0 38:17 2:33.2 36 40:50.9 18.1 0:44.6 100 29:22.9 9:28 1:25:46.6

59 Eric Mattison 274 38 M 113 13:53.7 43:23 2:58.1 64 43:51.8 16.8 1:13.2 34 24:11.2 7:48 1:26:08.0

60 Patrick Murphy 278 33 M 86 12:36.1 39:23 4:12.6 49 41:40.7 17.7 2:45.9 44 24:53.5 8:02 1:26:08.8

61 Caila Nickerson 253 25 F 51 11:07.6 34:44 1:33.8 104 48:38.7 15.2 0:45.0 33 24:04.4 7:46 1:26:09.5

62 Jennifer Strelow 222 31 F 13 8:47.1 27:27 1:47.0 62 43:32.7 17.0 0:58.2 125 32:06.8 10:21 1:27:11.8

63 Jodi Jackson 273 44 F 145 15:52.1 49:35 2:30.1 38 41:03.1 18.0 1:12.8 65 26:42.6 8:37 1:27:20.7

64 Theresa Okell 293 45 F 73 12:02.4 37:36 1:52.9 93 47:40.3 15.5 0:57.8 43 24:49.7 8:00 1:27:23.1

65 Jenn Sifferman 223 31 F 59 11:27.9 35:47 2:28.1 76 45:44.6 16.1 0:58.9 67 26:54.0 8:41 1:27:33.5

66 Jay Osborn 142 28 M 117 14:10.9 44:16 2:48.0 66 44:03.2 16.8 0:59.8 53 25:51.4 8:20 1:27:53.3

67 Julie Bown 164 30 F 60 11:30.0 35:56 3:26.8 78 46:07.4 16.0 0:41.3 61 26:23.5 8:31 1:28:09.0

68 Rebekah Celver 231 33 F 12 8:37.0 26:56 2:48.9 86 46:46.7 15.8 1:17.2 95 28:58.0 9:21 1:28:27.8

69 Lisa Gerard 239 39 F 16 9:08.6 28:33 2:24.0 60 43:22.6 17.0 1:25.6 136 33:06.4 10:41 1:29:27.2

70 Phil Russell 109 53 M 124 14:46.0 46:09 3:44.0 51 42:12.5 17.5 1:58.4 68 26:55.4 8:41 1:29:36.3

71 Jenny Appel 163 37 F 96 13:00.1 40:38 2:22.8 110 49:04.8 15.0 0:40.6 42 24:48.5 8:00 1:29:56.8

72 Donna Johnson 189 46 F 93 12:52.0 40:13 2:33.7 71 44:48.6 16.5 1:20.5 91 28:42.1 9:15 1:30:16.9

73 Cara Thomas 227 32 F 70 11:47.9 36:49 2:34.6 81 46:19.4 15.9 0:50.3 96 29:00.2 9:21 1:30:32.4

74 David Pilon 155 37 M 139 15:42.5 49:04 1:07.6 73 45:08.3 16.4 1:10.8 74 27:23.9 8:50 1:30:33.1

75 Patrick Watson 107 58 M 146 16:05.2 50:16 3:40.9 70 44:37.4 16.5 2:25.1 29 23:46.4 7:40 1:30:35.0

76 Brian Koning 251 32 M 147 16:08.8 50:25 1:30.4 61 43:26.4 17.0 1:14.3 87 28:33.8 9:13 1:30:53.7

77 John Tierney 122 44 M 135 15:27.7 48:17 2:33.9 53 42:23.1 17.4 2:08.2 83 28:23.0 9:09 1:30:55.9

78 Melissa Lahna 234 35 F 90 12:45.0 39:51 1:44.7 92 47:37.7 15.5 1:00.3 76 27:49.2 8:58 1:30:56.9

79 Hester Ford 186 44 F 110 13:41.5 42:46 4:18.5 58 43:02.5 17.1 1:53.7 80 28:05.8 9:04 1:31:02.0

80 Aldo Melchiori 106 58 M 58 11:27.6 35:47 3:12.5 43 41:15.8 17.9 1:36.6 140 33:42.2 10:52 1:31:14.7

81 Karmel Farlow 175 40 F 131 15:07.6 47:14 1:36.6 84 46:45.2 15.8 1:40.2 57 26:15.0 8:28 1:31:24.6

82 Debbie Daniels 217 29 F 106 13:32.4 42:18 1:39.2 101 48:28.0 15.2 1:43.1 58 26:19.1 8:29 1:31:41.8

83 Godfrey Guerzon 126 40 M 32 10:04.0 31:28 3:37.3 89 46:58.6 15.7 1:34.3 103 29:44.5 9:35 1:31:58.7

84 Greg Boyko 140 30 M 164 18:27.4 57:39 2:38.2 52 42:15.3 17.5 2:16.3 62 26:25.6 8:31 1:32:02.8

85 Reina Wakefield 267 28 F 82 12:24.0 38:45 2:07.7 98 48:20.4 15.3 1:20.1 79 28:05.7 9:04 1:32:17.9

86

Simply Healthy NW 

Rachel Hale, Petria Russell, 

Tara Hale 246 0 M 30 9:57.4 31:06 0:42.0 153 57:33.2 12.8 0:40.5 24 23:27.7 7:34 1:32:20.8

87 Brent Neu 115 48 M 95 12:53.0 40:16 2:45.4 65 43:57.0 16.8 2:02.6 112 30:46.2 9:55 1:32:24.2

88 Diane Stong 199 54 F 94 12:52.5 40:13 1:51.7 77 46:00.2 16.0 1:11.0 110 30:34.3 9:52 1:32:29.7

89 Maria Mannisto 255 28 F 54 11:16.9 35:13 1:45.9 99 48:24.1 15.2 0:50.5 108 30:29.4 9:50 1:32:46.8

90 Sara Mattison 270 33 F 44 10:39.8 33:17 2:25.1 90 47:02.5 15.7 3:36.6 101 29:29.5 9:31 1:33:13.5

91

Super Sprinters 

Claudia Anderson, Claire 

Broberg, Ansel Broberg 243 0 M 8 8:27.4 26:24 0:46.7 146 56:31.7 13.1 0:42.9 71 27:11.0 8:46 1:33:39.7

92 Maya Dokson 220 30 F 104 13:28.0 42:05 3:22.3 80 46:16.0 16.0 2:11.3 94 28:51.8 9:18 1:34:09.4

93

Team Juice Plus 

Rob Shultz, Casey Shultz, 

Megan Shultz 240 0 M 56 11:25.8 35:41 0:54.2 145 56:20.1 13.1 0:51.0 41 24:42.2 7:58 1:34:13.3

94 Traci Ryan 183 43 F 43 10:35.5 33:04 2:46.8 118 49:29.4 14.9 2:07.9 99 29:19.7 9:27 1:34:19.3
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

Swim Bike Run

BuDu Racing, LLC 

95

Team Dirty Bird 

Jenann Eilersten, Charae 

Hulburt, Todd Gordon 241 0 M 48 10:48.7 33:45 0:49.2 128 52:02.0 14.2 0:34.2 105 30:08.6 9:43 1:34:22.7

96 Carol Coram 204 60 F 152 16:32.2 51:40 1:41.4 82 46:39.4 15.8 1:10.3 90 28:40.1 9:15 1:34:43.4

97 Randy Wooden 111 51 M 119 14:14.3 44:29 2:20.3 56 42:39.6 17.3 1:47.6 142 33:46.4 10:54 1:34:48.2

98 Kathleen Edick 196 51 F 137 15:37.8 48:48 2:14.3 75 45:21.6 16.3 1:14.7 111 30:36.2 9:52 1:35:04.6

99 Wendy Filleau 181 42 F 114 13:56.5 43:33 2:58.9 107 48:57.9 15.1 1:46.7 75 27:25.2 8:51 1:35:05.2

100

Liquid Luck 

Jeff Friesel, Michele Friesel, 

Gelinda Williams 247 0 M 101 13:11.8 41:12 0:41.5 97 48:01.6 15.4 0:39.2 128 32:33.8 10:30 1:35:07.9

101 David Molen 156 39 M 65 11:38.3 36:21 2:16.7 95 47:57.7 15.4 1:10.8 126 32:12.2 10:23 1:35:15.7

102 Jacob Greenbelt 296 51 M 170 22:22.8 69:54 3:59.3 42 41:15.6 17.9 1:19.0 60 26:22.3 8:30 1:35:19.0

103 Pete Jorgensen 124 43 M 148 16:15.8 50:47 3:42.8 72 45:02.8 16.4 1:58.1 88 28:39.6 9:15 1:35:39.1

104

Team LaValley

Sumner LaValley, Chris 

LaValley, Winsora LaValley 245 0 M 19 9:26.4 29:29 0:41.3 147 56:37.5 13.0 0:31.6 84 28:27.1 9:11 1:35:43.9

105 April Parker 266 34 F 81 12:18.2 38:26 2:33.7 88 46:55.1 15.7 1:07.2 134 32:56.5 10:37 1:35:50.7

106 Denise Mack 176 41 F 76 12:11.5 38:04 3:02.9 124 50:52.1 14.5 1:39.5 85 28:28.5 9:11 1:36:14.5

107 Jessy Beardemphl 178 41 F 88 12:43.9 39:44 3:06.1 111 49:04.9 15.0 0:56.8 109 30:30.7 9:50 1:36:22.4

108 Keith Davis 276 45 M 75 12:09.0 37:58 2:54.4 121 50:18.9 14.7 2:01.1 102 29:44.0 9:35 1:37:07.4

109 Sharla Rohr 185 44 F 144 15:50.4 49:29 4:15.5 83 46:41.9 15.8 1:59.1 82 28:22.5 9:09 1:37:09.4

110 Mike Schroeder 280 58 M 85 12:33.7 39:13 2:08.9 87 46:50.5 15.8 1:07.0 145 34:34.9 11:09 1:37:15.0

111 Donovan Osborn 151 24 M 154 16:48.5 52:30 2:47.9 85 46:45.7 15.8 0:45.5 106 30:19.5 9:47 1:37:27.1

112 Stephanie Monroe 170 43 F 108 13:34.7 42:24 1:50.4 116 49:25.9 14.9 1:47.7 113 30:49.1 9:56 1:37:27.8

113 Si Clark 141 29 M 161 18:12.2 56:53 1:23.2 115 49:19.2 15.0 1:37.4 70 27:05.0 8:44 1:37:37.0

114 Mary Ellrodt 202 58 F 77 12:12.4 38:08 2:55.4 133 52:34.7 14.0 1:03.1 97 29:04.1 9:23 1:37:49.7

115 Kevin Hockley 159 46 M 14 9:03.8 28:17 2:35.5 120 50:06.4 14.7 0:48.7 150 35:20.9 11:24 1:37:55.3

116 Fred Olson 158 41 M 150 16:29.1 51:31 3:21.9 94 47:55.2 15.4 0:38.7 107 30:19.9 9:47 1:38:44.8

117 Shonna Price 271 33 F 78 12:13.8 38:11 4:42.3 130 52:19.0 14.1 3:04.4 72 27:12.3 8:46 1:39:31.8

118 Marsha Nelson 205 61 F 111 13:51.6 43:17 2:32.7 122 50:26.3 14.6 1:13.9 117 31:32.4 10:10 1:39:36.9

119 Lori Guerrero 180 42 F 42 10:28.8 32:43 3:06.0 109 48:59.2 15.1 4:08.3 137 33:12.3 10:43 1:39:54.6

120 Gary Zasimovich 161 55 M 163 18:26.8 57:36 1:56.2 79 46:09.4 16.0 1:29.6 124 32:06.1 10:21 1:40:08.1

121 Aaron Day 132 36 M 52 11:13.8 35:03 2:07.2 141 54:53.0 13.4 0:59.9 115 31:01.1 10:00 1:40:15.0

122 Jamie Osborn 166 32 F 112 13:52.9 43:20 2:41.5 106 48:49.7 15.1 1:41.1 138 33:15.4 10:44 1:40:20.6

123 Jessica Lewis 225 31 F 98 13:05.4 40:53 2:06.6 135 52:42.5 14.0 0:42.9 120 31:52.9 10:17 1:40:30.3

124 Dan Roach 129 38 M 72 11:59.1 37:27 2:50.5 144 56:17.9 13.1 0:45.3 89 28:39.7 9:15 1:40:32.5

125 Janae Clark 216 28 F 66 11:38.8 36:21 2:35.6 139 53:46.1 13.7 0:49.8 122 31:55.8 10:18 1:40:46.1

126 Linda Sproull 263 50 F 107 13:33.4 42:21 1:42.7 113 49:12.9 15.0 1:52.4 148 34:41.8 11:11 1:41:03.2

127 Debbie McDonald 203 59 F 122 14:39.6 45:47 2:20.7 117 49:27.8 14.9 1:41.5 135 32:56.7 10:37 1:41:06.3

128 Cari Swanger 212 23 F 127 14:52.2 46:28 4:44.3 119 50:06.3 14.7 3:23.4 78 28:02.9 9:03 1:41:09.1

129 Jody Lappier 235 36 F 57 11:26.7 35:44 4:24.0 105 48:40.7 15.2 1:19.0 153 36:15.4 11:42 1:42:05.8

130 Shannan Poe 269 32 F 116 14:09.8 44:13 2:48.9 150 57:02.6 12.9 1:19.8 69 26:56.3 8:41 1:42:17.4

131 Cheri Loden 191 47 F 109 13:35.4 42:27 2:40.1 102 48:32.5 15.2 1:23.6 157 36:39.3 11:49 1:42:50.9

132 Sue Frederickson 195 51 F 83 12:26.5 38:51 4:25.7 140 54:40.3 13.5 1:47.8 104 29:50.5 9:37 1:43:10.8

133 Sara Erickson 230 33 F 102 13:21.1 41:43 3:12.4 136 53:24.3 13.8 1:38.0 119 31:42.6 10:14 1:43:18.4

134 Michaela Herrera 165 31 F 129 15:02.8 46:59 2:53.6 103 48:36.0 15.2 1:55.9 149 35:02.7 11:18 1:43:31.0

135 Barb Shultz 198 53 F 92 12:51.7 40:09 4:53.1 138 53:27.3 13.8 1:09.0 116 31:16.4 10:05 1:43:37.5

136 Rebecca Mcintyre 210 19 F 34 10:12.0 31:53 3:57.5 129 52:16.3 14.1 1:18.5 152 36:02.1 11:37 1:43:46.4

137 Lynne Whitney 201 57 F 126 14:51.8 46:24 3:51.2 131 52:27.1 14.1 1:06.6 118 31:41.6 10:13 1:43:58.3

138 Karen Avila 197 52 F 138 15:40.9 48:58 2:55.6 112 49:10.4 15.0 1:49.8 147 34:38.6 11:10 1:44:15.3

139 Stuart Urback 148 19 M 168 19:48.2 61:53 4:04.1 125 51:18.6 14.4 0:55.1 81 28:12.0 9:06 1:44:18.0

140 Steve Urback 108 56 M 128 14:52.6 46:28 3:05.7 126 51:46.8 14.3 1:26.0 139 33:17.0 10:44 1:44:28.1

141 Jeffrey Haworth 117 47 M 166 19:25.7 60:41 2:43.8 123 50:47.3 14.5 1:11.6 114 30:52.3 9:57 1:45:00.7

142 Jeff Price 275 41 M 151 16:32.0 51:40 3:21.3 100 48:27.5 15.2 2:53.8 143 34:03.7 10:59 1:45:18.3

143 Veronica Madrid 294 25 F 160 18:04.3 56:28 3:33.8 108 48:58.4 15.1 2:29.3 127 32:15.6 10:24 1:45:21.4

144 Brandy Lunsford-Kirk 233 34 F 39 10:23.4 32:27 2:52.0 156 58:48.3 12.6 1:05.7 141 33:42.8 10:52 1:46:52.2

145 Melissa Sabin 224 31 F 133 15:11.6 47:27 4:10.2 143 55:47.1 13.2 1:03.9 121 31:55.1 10:18 1:48:07.9
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T-1 T-2 Total

Place Name Bib No Age Gender Rnk Time Pace Time Rnk Time Rate Time Rnk Time Pace Time

Swim Bike Run

BuDu Racing, LLC 

146 Andrea Floth 211 20 F 31 10:00.7 31:15 4:12.6 159 1:00:11.6 12.3 1:27.3 156 36:39.2 11:49 1:52:31.4

147 Sarah Doughty 213 23 F 121 14:36.1 45:38 6:10.9 152 57:29.7 12.8 2:57.8 123 32:03.8 10:20 1:53:18.3

148 Sara Tierney 193 49 F 158 17:44.6 55:25 2:26.8 127 51:56.5 14.2 1:37.2 165 39:48.2 12:50 1:53:33.3

149 Felicia Shaviri 171 43 F 157 17:43.4 55:22 3:05.6 142 55:41.2 13.3 2:31.9 146 34:35.8 11:09 1:53:37.9

150 Nicole Eddins 218 29 F 141 15:45.5 49:13

10:07.

0 132 52:34.5 14.0 2:28.6 133 32:55.6 10:37 1:53:51.2

151 McKenna Henry 259 11 F 99 13:09.3 41:06 3:39.5 149 56:59.9 13.0 1:39.4 162 38:26.7 12:24 1:53:54.8

152 Katie Henry 261 38 F 100 13:10.4 41:09 3:36.7 151 57:03.7 12.9 1:36.8 163 38:33.7 12:26 1:54:01.3

153 Louis Logan 102 68 M 149 16:25.2 51:18 2:12.3 148 56:48.7 13.0 0:48.3 164 39:16.4 12:40 1:55:30.9

154 Skippy Stringer 286 41 M 136 15:29.5 48:23 7:26.3 161 1:01:42.1 12.0 2:39.1 93 28:47.2 9:17 1:56:04.2

155 Lisa Lamoureaux 167 35 F 130 15:05.9 47:08 3:15.1 154 57:38.4 12.8 2:11.8 161 38:03.5 12:16 1:56:14.7

156 Maria Jay 174 40 F 165 18:56.5 59:10 1:24.7 155 57:38.9 12.8 1:42.0 158 36:53.1 11:54 1:56:35.2

157 Jody Iverson 168 42 F 132 15:08.8 47:18 3:15.4 158 1:00:11.3 12.3 1:01.6 159 37:28.3 12:05 1:57:05.4

158 Rachel Nicole Sikes 215 28 F 115 14:00.4 43:45 4:01.6 160 1:01:38.2 12.0 1:07.6 154 36:35.7 11:48 1:57:23.5

159 Kelly Ready 228 32 F 125 14:48.2 46:15 4:12.4 157 1:00:01.5 12.3 1:02.2 160 37:51.5 12:13 1:57:55.8

160 Amy Caveness 127 39 F 159 17:45.9 55:28 3:59.1 137 53:25.9 13.8 2:17.1 166 41:05.5 13:15 1:58:33.5

161 Matthew Eddins 138 30 M 172 27:16.7 85:13 3:38.7 134 52:39.1 14.0 2:21.3 132 32:55.2 10:37 1:58:51.0

162 Lori Gollnick 192 47 F 156 17:28.8 54:35 3:31.2 162 1:02:34.1 11.8 1:09.5 144 34:22.3 11:05 1:59:05.9

163 Victoria Day 236 36 F 153 16:46.2 52:24 4:54.5 164 1:03:48.6 11.6 2:22.8 151 35:28.3 11:26 2:03:20.4

164

Team Conlin 

Cindy Conlin, Dan Conlin 242 0 M 155 16:57.4 52:58 1:01.0 163 1:03:33.8 11.6 1:17.1 168 44:35.9 14:23 2:07:25.2

165 Carla Frost 162 29 F 167 19:27.7 60:47 4:56.3 170 1:12:57.2 10.1 3:06.0 131 32:43.3 10:33 2:13:10.5

166 Gina Bagnariol-Benavides 190 46 F 140 15:44.6 49:10 4:38.6 166 1:06:35.9 11.1 1:39.7 170 47:23.3 15:17 2:16:02.1

167 Jodi Rutledge 184 44 F 142 15:45.5 49:13 4:32.3 167 1:06:45.5 11.1 1:36.0 171 47:23.6 15:17 2:16:02.9

168 Joshua Frost 153 31 M 143 15:47.5 49:19

13:34.

2 171 1:13:01.4 10.1 3:03.7 130 32:43.2 10:33 2:18:10.0

169 Judith Gray 208 71 F 169 20:24.9 63:45 3:29.0 165 1:05:47.1 11.2 1:50.2 169 46:50.3 15:06 2:18:21.5

170 Kathy Knowlton 206 61 F 123 14:40.3 45:50 3:25.8 168 1:12:18.0 10.2 1:08.4 172 49:02.4 15:49 2:20:34.9

171 Carol Smetheram 238 38 F 171 22:37.8 70:41 3:16.4 169 1:12:18.2 10.2 1:29.3 167 41:22.1 13:21 2:21:03.8

172

Juice PLUS Gals 

Sarah Herron, Morgan Herron, 

Tammie Williams 248 0 M 162 18:16.6 57:05 0:50.1 172 1:26:19.7 8.55 0:51.1 155 36:38.5 11:49 2:22:56.0
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 109 Rebecca Mcintyre 210 19 10:12.0 3:57.5 52:16.3 1:18.5 36:02.1 1:43:46.4

2 123 McKenna Henry 259 11 13:09.3 3:39.5 56:59.9 1:39.4 38:26.7 1:53:54.8

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 102 Cari Swanger 212 23 14:52.2 4:44.3 50:06.3 3:23.4 28:02.9 1:41:09.1

2 119 Andrea Floth 211 20 10:00.7 4:12.6 1:00:11.6 1:27.3 36:39.2 1:52:31.4

3 120 Sarah Doughty 213 23 14:36.1 6:10.9 57:29.7 2:57.8 32:03.8 1:53:18.3

Overall T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 15 Brianna Home 268 29 9:55.8 1:10.9 39:04.5 0:46.6 23:55.7 1:14:53.5

2 53 Caila Nickerson 253 25 11:07.6 1:33.8 48:38.7 0:45.0 24:04.4 1:26:09.5

3 71 Debbie Daniels 217 29 13:32.4 1:39.2 48:28.0 1:43.1 26:19.1 1:31:41.8

4 74 Reina Wakefield 267 28 12:24.0 2:07.7 48:20.4 1:20.1 28:05.7 1:32:17.9

5 77 Maria Mannisto 255 28 11:16.9 1:45.9 48:24.1 0:50.5 30:29.4 1:32:46.8

6 116 Veronica Madrid 294 25 18:04.3 3:33.8 48:58.4 2:29.3 32:15.6 1:45:21.4

7 122 Nicole Eddins 218 29 15:45.5 10:07.0 52:34.5 2:28.6 32:55.6 1:53:51.2

8 128 Rachel Nicole Sikes 215 28 14:00.4 4:01.6 1:01:38.2 1:07.6 36:35.7 1:57:23.5

9 133 Carla Frost 162 29 19:27.7 4:56.3 1:12:57.2 3:06.0 32:43.3 2:13:10.5

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 18 Jessica Rogers 232 34 9:54.7 1:34.7 40:27.8 1:12.2 22:22.1 1:15:31.5

2 22 Samantha Twardowski 260 31 10:22.7 1:49.3 40:20.0 1:03.8 24:02.8 1:17:38.6

3 38 Elizabeth Martin 65 30 9:29.0 1:51.2 47:58.5 1:03.8 22:52.4 1:23:14.9

4 39 Kari Hall 226 31 15:18.1 2:03.9 39:49.2 1:18.3 24:57.9 1:23:27.4

5 49 Lacey Way 219 30 14:11.0 2:41.8 45:14.3 0:45.6 22:53.5 1:25:46.2

6 54 Jennifer Strelow 222 31 8:47.1 1:47.0 43:32.7 0:58.2 32:06.8 1:27:11.8

7 57 Jenn Sifferman 223 31 11:27.9 2:28.1 45:44.6 0:58.9 26:54.0 1:27:33.5

8 59 Rebekah Celver 231 33 8:37.0 2:48.9 46:46.7 1:17.2 28:58.0 1:28:27.8

9 63 Cara Thomas 227 32 11:47.9 2:34.6 46:19.4 0:50.3 29:00.2 1:30:32.4

10 78 Sara Mattison 270 33 10:39.8 2:25.1 47:02.5 3:36.6 29:29.5 1:33:13.5

11 79 Maya Dokson 220 30 13:28.0 3:22.3 46:16.0 2:11.3 28:51.8 1:34:09.4

12 93 Shonna Price 271 33 12:13.8 4:42.3 52:19.0 3:04.4 27:12.3 1:39:31.8

13 98 Jessica Lewis 225 31 13:05.4 2:06.6 52:42.5 0:42.9 31:52.9 1:40:30.3

14 104 Shannan Poe 269 32 14:09.8 2:48.9 57:02.6 1:19.8 26:56.3 1:42:17.4

15 107 Sara Erickson 230 33 13:21.1 3:12.4 53:24.3 1:38.0 31:42.6 1:43:18.4

Female 25 to 29

Short Course Age Group Results

Bonney Lake Triathlon

Saturday, September 04, 2010
BuDu Racing, LLC 

Female 19 and under

Female 20 to 24

Female 30 to 34
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

16 117 Brandy Lunsford-Kirk 233 34 10:23.4 2:52.0 58:48.3 1:05.7 33:42.8 1:46:52.2

17 118 Melissa Sabin 224 31 15:11.6 4:10.2 55:47.1 1:03.9 31:55.1 1:48:07.9

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 33 Miki York 272 36 10:24.6 1:11.5 43:36.6 1:04.8 24:21.2 1:20:38.7

2 60 Lisa Gerard 239 39 9:08.6 2:24.0 43:22.6 1:25.6 33:06.4 1:29:27.2

3 67 Melissa Lahna 234 35 12:45.0 1:44.7 47:37.7 1:00.3 27:49.2 1:30:56.9

4 103 Jody Lappier 235 36 11:26.7 4:24.0 48:40.7 1:19.0 36:15.4 1:42:05.8

5 124 Katie Henry 261 38 13:10.4 3:36.7 57:03.7 1:36.8 38:33.7 1:54:01.3

6 129 Amy Caveness 127 39 17:45.9 3:59.1 53:25.9 2:17.1 41:05.5 1:58:33.5

7 132 Victoria Day 236 36 16:46.2 4:54.5 1:03:48.6 2:22.8 35:28.3 2:03:20.4

8 138 Carol Smetheram 238 38 22:37.8 3:16.4 1:12:18.2 1:29.3 41:22.1 2:21:03.8

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 30 Kelly Christensen 262 41 10:21.1 1:22.5 40:03.5 0:50.9 27:20.9 1:19:58.9

2 55 Jodi Jackson 273 44 15:52.1 2:30.1 41:03.1 1:12.8 26:42.6 1:27:20.7

3 68 Hester Ford 186 44 13:41.5 4:18.5 43:02.5 1:53.7 28:05.8 1:31:02.0

4 70 Karmel Farlow 175 40 15:07.6 1:36.6 46:45.2 1:40.2 26:15.0 1:31:24.6

5 80 Traci Ryan 183 43 10:35.5 2:46.8 49:29.4 2:07.9 29:19.7 1:34:19.3

6 84 Wendy Filleau 181 42 13:56.5 2:58.9 48:57.9 1:46.7 27:25.2 1:35:05.2

7 87 Denise Mack 176 41 12:11.5 3:02.9 50:52.1 1:39.5 28:28.5 1:36:14.5

8 88 Jessy Beardemphl 178 41 12:43.9 3:06.1 49:04.9 0:56.8 30:30.7 1:36:22.4

9 90 Sharla Rohr 185 44 15:50.4 4:15.5 46:41.9 1:59.1 28:22.5 1:37:09.4

10 95 Lori Guerrero 180 42 10:28.8 3:06.0 48:59.2 4:08.3 33:12.3 1:39:54.6

11 127 Maria Jay 174 40 18:56.5 1:24.7 57:38.9 1:42.0 36:53.1 1:56:35.2

12 135 Jodi Rutledge 184 44 15:45.5 4:32.3 1:06:45.5 1:36.0 47:23.6 2:16:02.9

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 56 Theresa Okell 293 45 12:02.4 1:52.9 47:40.3 0:57.8 24:49.7 1:27:23.1

2 62 Donna Johnson 189 46 12:52.0 2:33.7 44:48.6 1:20.5 28:42.1 1:30:16.9

3 105 Cheri Loden 191 47 13:35.4 2:40.1 48:32.5 1:23.6 36:39.3 1:42:50.9

4 121 Sara Tierney 193 49 17:44.6 2:26.8 51:56.5 1:37.2 39:48.2 1:53:33.3

5 131 Lori Gollnick 192 47 17:28.8 3:31.2 1:02:34.1 1:09.5 34:22.3 1:59:05.9

6 134 Gina Bagnariol-Benavides 190 46 15:44.6 4:38.6 1:06:35.9 1:39.7 47:23.3 2:16:02.1

Female 35 to 39

Female 40 to 44

Female 45 to 49
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 76 Diane Stong 199 54 12:52.5 1:51.7 46:00.2 1:11.0 30:34.3 1:32:29.7

2 83 Kathleen Edick 196 51 15:37.8 2:14.3 45:21.6 1:14.7 30:36.2 1:35:04.6

3 100 Linda Sproull 263 50 13:33.4 1:42.7 49:12.9 1:52.4 34:41.8 1:41:03.2

4 106 Sue Frederickson 195 51 12:26.5 4:25.7 54:40.3 1:47.8 29:50.5 1:43:10.8

5 108 Barb Shultz 198 53 12:51.7 4:53.1 53:27.3 1:09.0 31:16.4 1:43:37.5

6 111 Karen Avila 197 52 15:40.9 2:55.6 49:10.4 1:49.8 34:38.6 1:44:15.3

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 45 Sheri Hancey 200 55 12:16.5 1:30.5 41:45.8 1:00.3 27:55.7 1:24:28.8

2 92 Mary Ellrodt 202 58 12:12.4 2:55.4 52:34.7 1:03.1 29:04.1 1:37:49.7

3 101 Debbie McDonald 203 59 14:39.6 2:20.7 49:27.8 1:41.5 32:56.7 1:41:06.3

4 110 Lynne Whitney 201 57 14:51.8 3:51.2 52:27.1 1:06.6 31:41.6 1:43:58.3

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 81 Carol Coram 204 60 16:32.2 1:41.4 46:39.4 1:10.3 28:40.1 1:34:43.4

2 94 Marsha Nelson 205 61 13:51.6 2:32.7 50:26.3 1:13.9 31:32.4 1:39:36.9

3 137 Kathy Knowlton 206 61 14:40.3 3:25.8 1:12:18.0 1:08.4 49:02.4 2:20:34.9

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 46 Judy Fisher 207 67 14:24.7 1:44.5 44:07.6 1:22.1 23:40.6 1:25:19.5

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 136 Judith Gray 208 71 20:24.9 3:29.0 1:05:47.1 1:50.2 46:50.3 2:18:21.5

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 4 Blake Morgan 125 17 7:46.5 1:54.2 35:55.9 0:23.9 20:14.8 1:06:15.3

2 9 Zachary Goodsell 256 18 10:21.8 1:04.2 36:21.0 1:24.2 21:28.8 1:10:40.0

3 28 Jesse Butterfield 149 19 9:34.8 2:39.5 44:12.6 0:37.2 22:14.7 1:19:18.8

4 42 Jake Heckert 150 17 9:12.8 3:08.9 49:15.6 0:58.3 21:23.4 1:23:59.0

5 112 Stuart Urback 148 19 19:48.2 4:04.1 51:18.6 0:55.1 28:12.0 1:44:18.0

Female 50 to 54

Female 55 to 59

Female 60 to 64

Female 65 to 69

Female 70 and over

Male 19 and under
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 16 Zach Franklin 279 24 10:07.9 1:29.7 40:18.2 1:03.4 22:12.7 1:15:11.9

2 20 Alex Rantz 146 24 7:13.3 2:07.1 41:22.0 1:08.5 24:54.0 1:16:44.9

3 27 Hubert Wenzel 147 23 9:29.5 1:21.1 41:06.3 0:49.5 26:10.9 1:18:57.3

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 2 Bryan Brosious 145 25 7:30.7 0:44.2 34:10.2 0:35.3 21:12.2 1:04:12.6

2 3 Luke Jones 290 27 8:10.3 1:04.7 33:49.3 0:56.2 20:12.7 1:04:13.2

3 32 Jesse Morgan 144 25 11:42.9 3:22.9 39:09.6 1:08.3 24:40.6 1:20:04.3

4 47 Rex Oreutt 284 28 13:29.2 3:02.1 41:37.7 1:14.1 26:00.1 1:25:23.2

5 50 Charles Foster 257 27 12:15.0 2:33.2 40:50.9 0:44.6 29:22.9 1:25:46.6

6 58 Jay Osborn 142 28 14:10.9 2:48.0 44:03.2 0:59.8 25:51.4 1:27:53.3

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 5 Stuart Ayling 133 34 9:38.9 1:31.9 34:09.6 1:07.9 20:16.9 1:06:45.2

2 13 Dave Allan 135 32 7:27.1 1:56.4 41:29.6 0:55.6 21:34.1 1:13:22.8

3 17 JC Clementz 264 33 10:49.7 2:12.9 40:08.4 1:10.0 21:03.2 1:15:24.2

4 26 Trinidad Chavez 139 30 11:14.8 2:03.8 42:24.2 1:16.6 21:48.0 1:18:47.4

5 29 Kevin Lewis 136 31 11:47.6 2:01.8 39:04.0 0:58.8 25:32.7 1:19:24.9

6 52 Patrick Murphy 278 33 12:36.1 4:12.6 41:40.7 2:45.9 24:53.5 1:26:08.8

7 65 Brian Koning 251 32 16:08.8 1:30.4 43:26.4 1:14.3 28:33.8 1:30:53.7

8 73 Greg Boyko 140 30 18:27.4 2:38.2 42:15.3 2:16.3 26:25.6 1:32:02.8

9 130 Matthew Eddins 138 30 27:16.7 3:38.7 52:39.1 2:21.3 32:55.2 1:58:51.0

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 6 Jonathan Phay 131 36 8:26.8 1:47.7 36:37.1 0:58.7 20:19.5 1:08:09.8

2 8 Martin Ayling 250 37 9:54.7 1:25.3 36:34.0 0:48.1 21:44.2 1:10:26.3

3 21 Craig Nelson 285 38 10:23.7 1:53.9 40:57.7 1:01.3 23:10.8 1:17:27.4

4 25 Chris Liebsch 128 39 11:41.0 2:46.4 37:18.3 1:21.8 25:15.3 1:18:22.8

5 43 Mike Pecheos 130 37 12:49.1 3:13.6 41:26.9 0:45.1 26:00.2 1:24:14.9

6 51 Eric Mattison 274 38 13:53.7 2:58.1 43:51.8 1:13.2 24:11.2 1:26:08.0

7 97 Aaron Day 132 36 11:13.8 2:07.2 54:53.0 0:59.9 31:01.1 1:40:15.0

8 99 Dan Roach 129 38 11:59.1 2:50.5 56:17.9 0:45.3 28:39.7 1:40:32.5

Male 20 to 24

Male 25 to 29

Male 30 to 34

Male 35 to 39
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 11 Robert Moore 258 44 11:34.8 1:41.9 36:45.9 0:56.7 21:08.1 1:12:07.4

2 37 Ki Shin 123 44 11:34.7 1:20.8 36:12.1 0:48.6 32:38.1 1:22:34.3

3 48 Keith Reagan 295 41 12:44.9 2:22.2 43:15.1 2:30.2 24:34.5 1:25:26.9

4 66 John Tierney 122 44 15:27.7 2:33.9 42:23.1 2:08.2 28:23.0 1:30:55.9

5 72 Godfrey Guerzon 126 40 10:04.0 3:37.3 46:58.6 1:34.3 29:44.5 1:31:58.7

6 86 Pete Jorgensen 124 43 16:15.8 3:42.8 45:02.8 1:58.1 28:39.6 1:35:39.1

7 115 Jeff Price 275 41 16:32.0 3:21.3 48:27.5 2:53.8 34:03.7 1:45:18.3

8 126 Skippy Stringer 286 41 15:29.5 7:26.3 1:01:42.1 2:39.1 28:47.2 1:56:04.2

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 1 Richard Ling 101 46 9:11.7 0:48.1 32:47.7 0:38.0 19:39.3 1:03:04.8

2 19 Steve Stocker 120 45 9:45.5 2:00.1 37:09.7 0:54.0 26:39.8 1:16:29.1

3 24 Randal Pulkrabek 119 46 11:31.2 2:28.2 38:19.3 2:02.2 23:34.4 1:17:55.3

4 31 Patrick Purcell 114 49 11:35.8 1:31.3 41:08.8 1:11.9 24:34.6 1:20:02.4

5 35 Stanley Nicholl 116 47 13:26.4 2:03.7 37:50.7 1:14.2 26:19.3 1:20:54.3

6 36 Pat Weatherholt 118 46 12:28.1 1:20.1 40:39.9 1:06.0 25:37.5 1:21:11.6

7 75 Brent Neu 115 48 12:53.0 2:45.4 43:57.0 2:02.6 30:46.2 1:32:24.2

8 89 Keith Davis 276 45 12:09.0 2:54.4 50:18.9 2:01.1 29:44.0 1:37:07.4

9 114 Jeffrey Haworth 117 47 19:25.7 2:43.8 50:47.3 1:11.6 30:52.3 1:45:00.7

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 7 Patrick Strand 252 51 8:28.0 1:12.1 37:01.9 0:57.7 21:12.7 1:08:52.4

2 12 Gregg Metzler 110 52 9:36.6 1:00.3 37:47.1 0:35.5 23:31.0 1:12:30.5

3 34 Lincoln Miller 113 50 10:47.3 2:41.9 42:48.2 0:43.5 23:44.9 1:20:45.8

4 41 Gary Grossblatt 112 51 12:03.4 1:24.1 40:37.1 0:51.0 28:46.5 1:23:42.1

5 61 Phil Russell 109 53 14:46.0 3:44.0 42:12.5 1:58.4 26:55.4 1:29:36.3

6 82 Randy Wooden 111 51 14:14.3 2:20.3 42:39.6 1:47.6 33:46.4 1:34:48.2

7 85 Jacob Greenbelt 296 51 22:22.8 3:59.3 41:15.6 1:19.0 26:22.3 1:35:19.0

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 14 Michael Soupine 288 59 10:41.9 1:19.4 35:51.5 1:27.9 25:00.5 1:14:21.2

2 40 Ron Whitney 105 58 10:53.5 2:40.0 41:03.4 2:19.7 26:33.0 1:23:29.6

3 64 Patrick Watson 107 58 16:05.2 3:40.9 44:37.4 2:25.1 23:46.4 1:30:35.0

4 69 Aldo Melchiori 106 58 11:27.6 3:12.5 41:15.8 1:36.6 33:42.2 1:31:14.7

5 91 Mike Schroeder 280 58 12:33.7 2:08.9 46:50.5 1:07.0 34:34.9 1:37:15.0

6 96 Gary Zasimovich 161 55 18:26.8 1:56.2 46:09.4 1:29.6 32:06.1 1:40:08.1

7 113 Steve Urback 108 56 14:52.6 3:05.7 51:46.8 1:26.0 33:17.0 1:44:28.1

Male 40 to 44

Male 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54

Male 55 to 59
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 10 Barry Clark 103 62 10:16.5 0:51.7 36:36.4 0:56.1 23:13.9 1:11:54.6

2 23 George Weiss 104 60 11:21.5 1:41.9 39:43.2 1:02.9 24:00.3 1:17:49.8

3 44 Steve Keller 277 60 10:40.2 1:31.3 41:17.5 1:37.4 29:18.8 1:24:25.2

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 125 Louis Logan 102 68 16:25.2 2:12.3 56:48.7 0:48.3 39:16.4 1:55:30.9

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 6 Julie Bown 164 30 11:30.0 3:26.8 46:07.4 0:41.3 26:23.5 1:28:09.0

2 7 Jenny Appel 163 37 13:00.1 2:22.8 49:04.8 0:40.6 24:48.5 1:29:56.8

3 10 April Parker 266 34 12:18.2 2:33.7 46:55.1 1:07.2 32:56.5 1:35:50.7

4 12 Stephanie Monroe 170 43 13:34.7 1:50.4 49:25.9 1:47.7 30:49.1 1:37:27.8

5 16 Jamie Osborn 166 32 13:52.9 2:41.5 48:49.7 1:41.1 33:15.4 1:40:20.6

6 17 Janae Clark 216 28 11:38.8 2:35.6 53:46.1 0:49.8 31:55.8 1:40:46.1

7 18 Michaela Herrera 165 31 15:02.8 2:53.6 48:36.0 1:55.9 35:02.7 1:43:31.0

8 19 Felicia Shaviri 171 43 17:43.4 3:05.6 55:41.2 2:31.9 34:35.8 1:53:37.9

9 20 Lisa Lamoureaux 167 35 15:05.9 3:15.1 57:38.4 2:11.8 38:03.5 1:56:14.7

10 21 Jody Iverson 168 42 15:08.8 3:15.4 1:00:11.3 1:01.6 37:28.3 1:57:05.4

11 22 Kelly Ready 228 32 14:48.2 4:12.4 1:00:01.5 1:02.2 37:51.5 1:57:55.8

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 1 Rob Rogers 154 34 8:35.2 1:39.8 38:07.8 0:59.7 24:31.1 1:13:53.6

2 2 Foster Boone 265 25 8:06.4 1:13.5 39:55.9 0:49.1 24:14.0 1:14:18.9

3 3 Brooks Broberg 160 49 13:05.3 1:07.7 40:13.9 0:46.7 24:55.0 1:20:08.6

4 4 Patrick Ryan 157 41 12:36.7 2:39.6 40:38.5 0:37.1 25:27.1 1:21:59.0

5 5 Kurt Gordon 152 31 11:51.0 1:43.9 42:24.6 0:51.7 28:28.6 1:25:19.8

6 8 David Pilon 155 37 15:42.5 1:07.6 45:08.3 1:10.8 27:23.9 1:30:33.1

7 9 David Molen 156 39 11:38.3 2:16.7 47:57.7 1:10.8 32:12.2 1:35:15.7

8 11 Donovan Osborn 151 24 16:48.5 2:47.9 46:45.7 0:45.5 30:19.5 1:37:27.1

9 13 Si Clark 141 29 18:12.2 1:23.2 49:19.2 1:37.4 27:05.0 1:37:37.0

10 14 Kevin Hockley 159 46 9:03.8 2:35.5 50:06.4 0:48.7 35:20.9 1:37:55.3

11 15 Fred Olson 158 41 16:29.1 3:21.9 47:55.2 0:38.7 30:19.9 1:38:44.8

12 23 Joshua Frost 153 31 15:47.5 13:34.2 1:13:01.4 3:03.7 32:43.2 2:18:10.0

Clydesdale

Athena

Male 65 to 69

Male 60 to 64
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Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

BuDu Racing, LLC 

Overall Swim T-1 Bike T-2 Run Total

Place Place Name Bib No Age Time Time Time Time Time Time

1 1

Team M2

Drew Magill, Jake Magill 254 0 8:30.5 1:03.9 31:17.1 0:31.1 21:47.3 1:03:09.9

2 2

STD's 

Steve Conklin, Anthony Lieggi, 

Don Weber 244 0 9:07.0 0:37.7 47:15.6 0:36.3 22:57.7 1:20:34.3

3 3

Hills Suck 

Brent Allan, Elissa Carlisto, 

Devin Carlisto 249 0 9:47.4 0:41.5 44:04.4 0:31.0 26:46.8 1:21:51.1

4 4

Simply Healthy NW 

Rachel Hale, Petria Russell, 

Tara Hale 246 0 9:57.4 0:42.0 57:33.2 0:40.5 23:27.7 1:32:20.8

5 5

Super Sprinters 

Claudia Anderson, Claire 

Broberg, Ansel Broberg 243 0 8:27.4 0:46.7 56:31.7 0:42.9 27:11.0 1:33:39.7

6 6

Team Juice Plus 

Rob Shultz, Casey Shultz, 

Megan Shultz 240 0 11:25.8 0:54.2 56:20.1 0:51.0 24:42.2 1:34:13.3

7 7

Team Dirty Bird 

Jenann Eilersten, Charae 

Hulburt, Todd Gordon 241 0 10:48.7 0:49.2 52:02.0 0:34.2 30:08.6 1:34:22.7

8 8

Liquid Luck 

Jeff Friesel, Michele Friesel, 

Gelinda Williams 247 0 13:11.8 0:41.5 48:01.6 0:39.2 32:33.8 1:35:07.9

9 9

Team LaValley

Sumner LaValley, Chris 

LaValley, Winsora LaValley 245 0 9:26.4 0:41.3 56:37.5 0:31.6 28:27.1 1:35:43.9

10 10

Team Conlin 

Cindy Conlin, Dan Conlin 242 0 16:57.4 1:01.0 1:03:33.8 1:17.1 44:35.9 2:07:25.2

11 11

Juice PLUS Gals 

Sarah Herron, Morgan Herron, 

Tammie Williams 248 0 18:16.6 0:50.1 1:26:19.7 0:51.1 36:38.5 2:22:56.0

Relay
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